






























































!80 !60 !40 !20 0 20 40 60 80
240

260

280

300

320

340

360

Latitude

Po
te

nt
ia

l T
em

pe
ra

tu
re

 20

 60

 !20

 !120

 !180



























































-20 -15 -10 -5 0 5 10 15 20

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

0.4

0.5

0.6

0.7

0.8

Y

PV
 F

LU
X




















